WELCOME TO THE ALL-AROUND GYMNASTICS ACADEMY TEAM



AAGA BOOSTER CLUB!!!!



ALL-AROUND GYMNASTICS ACADEMY



2023-2024 Season Booster Club Handbook

Table of Contents

Parent Letter	3
AAGA Mission Statement	4
2023-2024 Board and Trustee Members	5
Expectations and Information	6
Fundraising	7
Kids Night Out (KNO)	8
Booster Club Commitment and Agreement	9





Dear Current and New Booster Club Parents:

Welcome to Team!! The Booster Club relies heavily on all team parents to participate in fundraising activities, as all gymnasts receive the financial benefits of these activities.

The 2023-2024 season booster commitments require each family to work Kid's Night Outs, volunteer at our AAGA Challenge and any other fundraising activities the boosters deem necessary.

2024 All Around Gymnastic Challenge representation requirements:

- Volunteer during meet at a set # of competition sessions
- Volunteer during meet set-up & tear-down

Noted exception: It is understood that circumstances and situations beyond your control may arrive that could prevent one from participation in these specific fundraising activities.

However, we (the Booster board) want to encourage all members to work together for the common goal of supporting our athletes. When those circumstances do arise, you will need to discuss this with coach Tom Logar and the booster club to discuss appropriate reparations.

Through our financial support we wish to continue to develop excellence in our gymnasts and need everyone to do their part to make this happen. Please know that we would rather have your time and talent as this is what will make our Booster Club great!

Thank you,

The AAGA Booster Board

AAGA GYMNASTICS BOOSTERS

Welcome to Team!!

MISSION STATEMENT

The All-Around Gymnastics Booster Club is an action-oriented group of parents who work together to support our competitive gymnasts.

Our primary function is to facilitate and participate in fundraising events which provide financial assistance and help offset the costs of meet, team fees and associated coaching expenses.

We rely on each booster parent to be an active participant giving of their time, talents and financial support.

In addition to this, we desire our booster parents to set an example for our children with regards to our ethics of competition, character and integrity. We want to foster pride in the achievements of the individual gymnasts and the team as a whole.

AAGA GYMNASTICS BOOSTERS BOARD MEMBERS 2023-2024

Name	<u>e-mail</u>	<u>Title</u>
Stacey Lulow	staceylulow@yahoo.com	President
Mary Noga	mea_0906@hotmail.com	Vice President
Diane Lewis	delewis18@gmail.com	Secretary
Lauren Rader	Lmcolleen@yahoo.com	Treasurer
Jecci Garcia	jecci_garcia@hotmail.com	Meet Director
Vacant		Trustee
Vacant		Trustee

Booster Club Member Expectations and Information

AAGA Booster club membership AND participation is a team requirement. A buyout is not an option. The booster club conducts various fundraisers to defray the costs of participation in gymnastics meets, coaches travel and expenses for meets and, if optional gymnasts are eligible, sending qualifying optional gymnasts to regional and national championships and special camps. Our Financial goal for the 2023-2024 season is \$10,000.

Booster Member participation requirements are as follows:

- Donation per gymnast of \$125 payable to AAGA booster by October 1st <u>https://booster-fee-55954.cheddarup.com</u> ***
- Serve on a booster club committee during the year
- Participate in all fundraising activities as follows:
 - o Work Kids Night Out (KNO)
 - o All Around Challenge
 - o Any other fundraising activities the boosters deems necessary.

All booster club member communications will be done through the gymnast mailboxes upstairs in the gym, email, text, meetings and website. Below is a listing of applicable websites and email addresses for communications.

- www.aagaboosters.com
- aagaboosters@gmail.com

All payments or other forms may be deposited in the lockbox in the front office on the wall labeled AAGA Booster Club or through the Cheddar Up link.

Fundraising

Goal for 2023-2024 season \$20,000

- Largest fundraisers Meet, KNO, popcorn
- New Fundraiser Ideas & Suggestions always welcomed

All Around Gymnastics Meet ~ January 26-28 2024

- Largest fundraiser (approx. \$24,000)
- Located at Cleveland Public Auditorium
- All families **must** work Meet is Fri, Sat & Sun
- Meet Committee will do initial planning, then signups to work will include all families

Kids Night Out (KNO)/Used Leo Sales ~ All year (Aug-May)

- Raised approximately \$5000
- Generally once per month on a Saturday evening, Aug May
- Potential to raise \$1,000 for the club at each
- Each family needs to work set number per yr.
- Donate used leos to sell at the KNOs

Popcorn Fundraiser- Double Good

- Raised approximately \$3000
- 2023-2024 date TBD

Amazon Smiles

- https://smile.amazon.com
- Select Aaga Booster Club
- Amazon will donate 0.5% of the price of your eligible AmazonSmile purchases.

KNO Commitment Rules

There are 7 Kids Night Outs (KNOs) during the team season that need to be staffed by the AAGA Boosters. At least 12 people are needed @ each KNO so that is a minimum of 90 working spots total for the boosters to supply for the year.

Below are the guidelines for your KNO commitment:

- 1. Each family will work **3 KNOs** per gymnast (if you are willing to work more- we won't turn away help!)
- 2. Families with multiple gymnasts on team will work the regular commitment stated in 1 above plus 1 KNO for each additional child.
- You will need to sign up ahead of time on the sign up list for a slot that is available. Once the slots are filled, the slots are filled. If you show up the night of the KNO to work, and no slots are available, you will not get credit for working that particular KNO. Sign Up
- 4. Tom reviews the commitment list regularly and failure to meet your requirement may result in a request for a donation and the possibility of not being asked back to the team.
- 5. Snack and drink donations are always welcomed but will not give credit toward the working hour commitments.

AAGA Booster Club Commitment

I have read the expectations for participation in the All Around Gymnastics Booster Club and agree to participate as outlined in the 2022-2023 Booster Club Handbook.

Please sign and return this <u>form</u> to the AAGA Booster Club no later than October 1st